
 

Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408) 
Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. BC 325 201 
Order (1) Resetting Hearing Date and Establishing Briefing Schedule re SPC and Del Sur Ranch, LLC’s Motion for Order 
Substituting Successor-in-Interest, and (2) Setting a Further Case Management Conference 

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

 

Coordinated Proceeding 
Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) 
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES 
 
Included Actions: 
 
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 
40 v. Diamond Farming Co. 
Los Angeles County Superior Court 
Case No. BC 325 201 
 
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 
40 v. Diamond Farming Co. 
Kern County Superior Court 
Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 
 
Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster
Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster 
Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water 
District
Riverside County Superior Court 
Consolidated Action, Case Nos.  
RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668 
 

Judicial Council Coordination 
Proceeding No. 4408 
 

 
 

ORDER (1) RESETTING HEARING 
DATE AND ESTABLISHING 
BRIEFING SCHEDULE RE SPC 
AND DEL SUR RANCH, LLC’S 
MOTION FOR ORDER 
SUBSTITUTING SUCCESSOR-IN-
INTEREST, AND (2) SETTING 
FURTHER CASE MANAGEMENT 
CONFERENCE 
 
 
 
Hearing Date:  November  5, 2007 
Time:               9:00 a.m. 
Department:    1, Room 534 

111 North Hill Street 
Los Angeles, CA 
90012 

 
Judge:              Hon. Jack Komar 
           

 
AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS. 
 

 



 

Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408) 
Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. BC 325 201 
Order (1) Resetting Hearing Date and Establishing Briefing Schedule re SPC and Del Sur Ranch, LLC’s Motion for Order 
Substituting Successor-in-Interest, and (2) Setting a Further Case Management Conference 

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

The Joint Motion by Defendant/Cross-Defendant SPC Del Sur Ranch, LLC (“SPC”) 

and its successor-in-interest, Del Sur Ranch, LLC (“Del Sur Ranch”) for Order Substituting 

successor-in-interest Del Sur Ranch for Defendant/Cross-Defendant SPC, has been 

rescheduled, on the Court’s own motion, from November 19, 2007 to November 5, 2007 at 

9:00 a.m. in Department 1, Room 534, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California 

90012.   Oppositions shall be filed and electronically served by October 26, 2007; replies shall 

be filed and electronically served by October 31, 2007.  

A Case Management Conference will immediately follow the above hearing. 

SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  October 18, 2007    /s/  Jack Komar    
       Judge of the Superior Court 


