1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	COUNTY OF I	LOS ANGELES
11		
12	Coordinated Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination
13	Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Proceeding No. 4408
14	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	ODDED (1) DESETTING HEADING
15		ORDER (1) RESETTING HEARING DATE AND ESTABLISHING BRIEFING SCHEDULE RE SPC
16	Included Actions:	AND DEL SUR RANCH, LLC'S MOTION FOR ORDER
17	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	SUBSTITUTING SUCCESSOR-IN- INTEREST, AND (2) SETTING
18	Los Angeles County Superior Court	FURTHER CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
19	Case No. BC 325 201	CONFERENCE
20	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	Hearing Date: November 5, 2007
21	Kern County Superior Court	Time: 9:00 a.m.
22	Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	111 North Hill Street
23	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster	Los Angeles, CA 90012
24	<u>Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster</u> <u>Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water</u>	Judge: Hon. Jack Komar
25	District Riverside County Superior Court	
26	Consolidated Action, Case Nos.	
27	RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	
28	AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS.	

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

The Joint Motion by Defendant/Cross-Defendant SPC Del Sur Ranch, LLC ("SPC") and its successor-in-interest, Del Sur Ranch, LLC ("Del Sur Ranch") for Order Substituting successor-in-interest Del Sur Ranch for Defendant/Cross-Defendant SPC, has been rescheduled, on the Court's own motion, from November 19, 2007 to November 5, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 1, Room 534, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California 90012. Oppositions shall be filed and electronically served by October 26, 2007; replies shall be filed and electronically served by October 31, 2007.

A Case Management Conference will immediately follow the above hearing. SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 18, 2007 /s/ Jack Komar

Judge of the Superior Court